

**Court No. - 51**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1546 of 1989

**Appellant :-** Chhote

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** P.C. Mishra

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Vipin Sinha,J.**

**Hon'ble Mahboob Ali,J.**

We have also perused the order dated 13.03.2018 passed by another Bench of this Court; this matter is not cognizable by this Bench.

Accordingly, list in the next cause list before appropriate Bench.

**Order Date :-** 16.5.2018

Ujjawal