

Court No. - 4

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1546 of 1989

Appellant :- Chhote

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- P.C. Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Bala Krishna Narayana,J.

Hon'ble Ghandikota Sri Devi,J.

Office reports dated 20.12.2018 and 07.01.2019 indicate that the compliance report of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Etah pursuant to the order of this case dated 13.03.2018 is still awaited.

Record shows that all the appellants are on bail. Let non-bailable warrants be issued against the appellant nos. 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5 namely Chhote, Gopal, Brahmanand, Dipty and Faujdar through Chief Judicial Magistrate, Etah. In case the appellants surrender and/or are arrested, they shall be released on bail on their furnishing a personal bond and two sureties each in the like amount to the satisfaction of the concerned C.J.M. and subject to their filing a personal undertaking before the concerned C.J.M. that they shall appear before this Court on the next date fixed and in addition to it Chief Judicial Magistrate, Etah shall also proceed against their sureties.

Office is directed to provide the addresses of the sureties of appellant nos. 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5 namely Chhote, Gopal, Brahmanand, Dipty and Faujdar to Chief Judicial Magistrate, Etah within a week.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Etah shall thereafter complete the necessary exercise within a further period of four weeks and forward his compliance report along with copies of bail bonds and sureties furnished by the appellants, if any, to this Court on or before the next date of listing.

List on 18.02.2019.

Order Date :- 8.1.2019

KS