

**Court No. - 43**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1546 of 1989

**Appellant :-** Chhote

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** P.C. Mishra

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Pankaj Naqvi,J.**

**Hon'ble Suresh Kumar Gupta,J.**

The report indicates that whereabouts of sole surviving appellant No. 2 are not known and the informant died around 15 years ago due to illness.

We have no option but to appoint an Amicus on behalf of appellant no. 2, which we shall do on the next date.

Lower Court Record received.

Office shall start preparing the paper book and hand over copy thereof to learned counsel for the appellants on payment of usual charges and the learned A.G.A, free of cost at least a fortnight before the date fixed.

List in the week commencing 14.10.2019 for hearing.

**Order Date :-** 3.9.2019

AS